

Summary

in 1000 CHF	31.12.2017	31.12.2016	Change
Customer assets	5 671 279	5 245 852	425 427
of which due in respect of customer deposits	5 654 145	5 224 985	429 160
of which cash bonds	17 134	20 867	-3 733
Amounts due from customers	6 664 558	6 103 808	560 750
of which amounts due from customers	1 723 606	1 498 627	224 979
of which mortgage loans	4 940 952	4 605 181	335 771
Shareholders' equity (after distribution of profit)	388 892	360 491	28 401
Total assets	8 408 202	7 647 399	760 803
Result from interest operations	88 368	79 019	9 349
Result from commission business and services	25 855	23 963	1 892
Result from trading activities	10 610	10 121	489
Total income	128 517	116 433	12 084
Operating result	32 641	25 492	7 149
Profit for the year	23 401	17 905	5 496
Staff (full-time equivalents, including apprentices)	339	319	20